

Mary José SS25 Runway Show Takes a Stand for Girls Education at New York Fashion Week

Fashion week - One to watch this Season

TIMES SQUARE, NY, UNITED STATES, September 10, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Last Friday, Luxury French designer Mary José unveil their Spring/ Summer 2025 collection at New York Fashion week powered by Runway 7. The show was not just an ordinary display of fashion and glamour. The show featured a diverse cast of models, showcased the brand's latest collection while also highlighting the importance of equal education for women and girls. The brand made a powerful statement yesterday by using their runway show as a platform to bring awareness to global dysfunction and advocate for equal education for girls.

The models walked the runway in bold and empowering pieces.

Mary José's art director, Geovanie

Dianda, stated, "We believe that fashion has the power to make a statement and bring about change.

Our runway shows are not just about showcasing our designs, but also about using our platform to shed light on important issues and spark conversations."



Mary José Runway Show



Mary José SS25 Show Last Friday

The brand's commitment to using fashion as a means of activism was evident. The Mary José'

runway show received a standing ovation from the audience, from the fashion industry and beyond. The brand hopes that their message will continue to spread and inspire others to take action towards achieving equal education for all women and girls.

The show was a powerful reminder that fashion can be more than just a means of self-expression. It can also be a platform for change and a voice for those who are often silenced. The brand's bold and impactful statement has set the tone for a more inclusive and socially conscious fashion industry.



Mary José show at Sony Hall

Mary José Mary José email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/741966945

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.